

# 2022 IMPACT STATEMENT

THE LOCKHART WHITE REPORT — JANUARY 2023

**COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP OF LAKE COUNTY** 

## HELPING PEOPLE. CHANGING LIVES

Number Who Received Goods at Food Pantry and Pop-ups: 5,411

Number of Delivered Hot Meals: 9,833

Number of Holiday Food Baskets Distributed: 300



Number Who Received Water Bill Payment Assistance: 1,115

Number Who Received Rent Assistance 644

HOUSING SECURITY

Number Who Received Home Heating Bill Payment Assistance: 4,881

Post Secondary Scholarships Awarded: 6





#### THE LOCKHART WHITE REPORT — JANUARY 2023

Community Action Partnership of Lake County thanks our donors, corporate and community partners for their support during 2022 and throughout the COVID-19 pandemic.

With the help of the US Treasury, State and Community County programs, Action Partnership of Lake County was able to offer water, waste and trash utility payment assistance for the first time.

#### There is still much work to be done.

For the first time, many Lake County residents face food and housing insecurity. Your assistance led to more than 5,000 individuals and families being able to access our food pantry and Pop-Up Drive Through food giveaways.

Community Action Partnership of Lake County is focused on securing new partnerships while strengthening existing relationships to increase access to transitional housing. What does transitional mean in housing? The term "transitional housing" typically means housing

to facilitate the movement of individuals and families experiencing homelessness permanent housing within a fixed amount of time.

In 2023, we want to eliminate time barriers housing insecure families face such that parent (s) and their children will have more long-term housing options.

Research shows that housing insecurity is associated with poor health, lower weight, and developmental risk among young children. Research also shows that housing insecurity Is linked with Increased social system involvement and adverse outcomes for adolescents.

New. Beginning in 2021, internet services assistance programs allow low-income renters to distance learning, access telework, telemedicine and to on-line government services.

Community Action Partnership of Lake County has become more progressive in the ways we ask for your support. Continue Reading



Message from Mary Lockhart White Executive Director & CEO 99

### COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP OF LAKE COUNTY

2424 WASHINGTON ST. | WAUKEGAN, IL 60085-5077 847/249-4330 www.caplakecounty.org | @CAPofLakeCounty



https://www.facebook.com/communityactionpartnership Instagram https://www.instagram.com/CAPOLCmedia/

